

**106 IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

**CMs-14301-CII to 14303-CII of 2016 in/and
RA-CR-185-CII-2016 (O&M) in CR-6282-2014
Date of decision : October 03, 2016**

State of Punjab and others

..... Applicants

Versus

Major Singh

..... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDIP SINGH

Present:- Mr. Rupam Aggarwal, DAG, Punjab for the applicant.

1. Whether the Reporters of local newspaper may be allowed to see the judgment ?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not.
3. Whether the judgment should be reported in the digest ?

KULDIP SINGH J. (ORAL)

CM-14301-CII-2016

Application is allowed as prayed for.

CM-14302-CII-2016

There is delay of 219 days in filing the review application.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, delay of 219 days in filing the review application is condoned, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

RA-CR-185-CII-2016 (O&M)

Learned counsel for the applicant contends that in the final order dated 22.09.2015 passed in CR No.6282 of 2014, the date of reinstatement has been mentioned as 30.10.1992. The said date was of the date of discharge, whereas the date of reinstatement is 09.07.1998 and the said order was passed by the Deputy Inspector General not by the Senior Superintendent of Police.

The said error is a clerical error. Therefore, the same is corrected and the date of reinstatement order be read as 09.07.1998 instead of 30.10.1992 passed by the Deputy Inspector General instead of Senior Superintendent of Police in the final order dated 22.09.2015 passed in CR No.6282 of 2014.

So far as the other grounds of the review application are concerned, the matter was considered when the final order 22.09.2015 was passed. Except the aforesaid clerical error, there is no error apparent on the record. Therefore, except the aforesaid clerical error, the prayer made in the review application is declined.

In view of the above, the review application is allowed partly.

**(KULDIP SINGH)
JUDGE**

October 03, 2016

sarita

Whether speaking / reasoned Yes

Whether Reportable: No